OP \$265.00 287840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUALITYLOGIC, INC.		05/01/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2878402	FAXLAB
Registration Number:	2570648	STRATEGIC QUALITYCARE
Registration Number:	2490588	QUALITYLOGIC
Registration Number:	2498150	QUALITYLOGIC
Registration Number:	2479128	QUALITY LOGIC
Registration Number:	2477299	QUALITYLOGIC
Serial Number:	77572596	TESTJOB BUILDER
Serial Number:	77572591	TESTJOB SENDER
Serial Number:	77431971	XOM
Serial Number:	77431962	XPREF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0338

900133537

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D. Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.000952 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D. /Michael J. Brignati 60,890/ Signature: 05/06/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=SVB-QualityLogic_Executed_Agreement#page1.tif source=SVB-QualityLogic_Executed_Agreement#page2.tif source=SVB-QualityLogic_Executed_Agreement#page3.tif source=SVB-QualityLogic_Executed_Agreement#page4.tif source=SVB-QualityLogic_Executed_Agreement#page5.tif source=SVB-QualityLogic_Executed_Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0339

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that QUALITYLOGIC, INC. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 5401 Tech Circle, Moorpark, California 93021, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of February ___, 2009.

MAY I

QUALITYLOGIC, INC.

Ву:_____

Name: (

Title: PLRSDNT 1 CEO

JULLONA

Tyson01 387450v1 220763.000952

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0340 Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION REGISTRATION NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

N/A

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION APPLICATION DATE OF NUMBER FILING

DATE OF CREATION

FIRST DATE
OF PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION

N/A

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

N/A

Tyson01 387450v1 220763.000952

TRADEMARK SEEL: 003983 FRAME: 0341

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

PATENT

DESCRIPTION DOCKET NO. COUNTRY SERIAL NO. FILING DATE STATUS

N/A

Tyson01 387450v1 220763.000952

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0342

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	SECURITY INTEREST/ OWNERSHIP ISSUES
FAXLAB (Registered)	2,878,402	08/31/2004	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
STRATEGIC QUALITYCARE (Registered)	2,570,648	05/21/2002	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
QUALITYLOGIC (Registered)	2,490,588	09/18/2001	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
QUALITYLOGIC (Registered)	2,498,150	10/16/2001	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
SQC (Cancelled)	2,475,071	08/07/2001	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
QUALITY LOGIC (Registered)	2,479,128	08/21/2001	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
QUALITYLOGIC (Registered)	2,477,299	08/14/2001	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 05/27/2004 and recorded at Reel 3598 Frame 0914
TAPITEST (Cancelled)	2,254,752	06/22/1999	NONE
TAPIVISION (Cancelled)	2,252,492	06/15/1999	NONE
TAPISCRIPT (Cancelled)	2,212,432	2/22/1998	NONE
FAXPROBE (Cancelled)	1,962,348	03/12/1996	NONE
Tyson01 387450v1 220763.000952			•

QZ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0343

TESTJOB BUILDER (Pending)	77/572,596	09/17/2008	NONE
TESTJOB SENDER (Pending)	77/572,591	09/17/2008	NONE
XOM (Allowed)	77/431,971	03/26/2008	NONE
XPREF (Allowed)	77/431,962	03/26/2008	NONE
FLEXLAB (Abandoned)	75/803,102	09/20/1999	NONE
CHANNELPROBE (Abandoned)	75/803,108	09/20/1999	NONE
CHANNELGAUGE (Abandoned)	75/803.107	09/20/1999	NONE

Tyson01 387450v1 220763.000952

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0344

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY SERIAL NO. REG. NO **STATUS**

N/A

Tyson01 387450v1 220763.000952

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0345